Microchip Technology - SST89E516RD2-40-I-TQJE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

SST89V516RD2 / SST89V516RD
Data Sheet
Product Ordering Information
SST 89 E 516RD2 - 33 - C - TQJE
XX XX XXXXXX - XX - X - XXXX
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
F1 = non-Pb / non-Sn contact finish
Package Modifier
I = 40 pins
J = 44 pins
Package Type
P = PDIP
N = PLCC
Q = WQFN
TQ = TQFP
Operation Temperature
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Operating Frequency
33 = 0-33MHz
40 = 0-40MHz
Feature Attribute
2 = Port 4 present
Feature Set and Flash Memory Size
516RD = C52 feature set + 64(72)
KByte
Note: Number in parenthesis includes an addi-
tional 8 KByte flash which can be enabled.
Voltage Range
E = 4.5-5.5V
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
89 = C51 Core
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb sol-
der. Environmental suffix “F” denote non-Pb
/non-Sn solder. SST non-Pb / non-Sn solder
devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
©2013 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25093B 02/13
89
FlashFlex MCU
SST89E516RD2 / SST89E516RD
SST89V516RD2 / SST89V516RD
Data Sheet
Valid Combinations
Note:Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combi-
nations.
Valid combinations for SST89E516RD2
SST89E516RD2-40-C-NJE SST89E516RD2-40-C-TQJE
SST89E516RD2-40-I-NJE SST89E516RD2-40-I-TQJE
Valid combinations for SST89V516RD2
SST89V516RD2-33-C-NJE SST89V516RD2-33-C-TQJE
SST89V516RD2-33-I-NJE SST89V516RD2-33-I-TQJE
Valid combinations for SST89E516RD
SST89E516RD-40-C-PIE SST89E516RD-40-C-QIF
SST89E516RD-40-I-QIF
Valid combinations for SST89V516RD
SST89V516RD-33-C-PIE SST89V516RD-33-C-QIF
SST89V516RD-33-I-QIF
©2013 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25093B 02/13
90
FlashFlex MCU
SST89E516RD2 / SST89E516RD
SST89V516RD2 / SST89V516RD
Data Sheet
Packaging Diagrams
Figure 47:40-contact Very-very-thin Quad Flat No-lead (WQFN)
SST Package Code: QI
Note:   1.  Complies with JEDEC JEP95 MO-220I, variant WJJD-5 except external paddle nominal dimensions.
 2. From the bottom view, the pin #1 indicator may be either a 45-degree chamfer or a half-circle notch.